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December 18, 2023

Dear Michlalah applicant,
Thank you for your interest in Michlalah.

We are pleased to provide the interview schedule with locations and dates for the 5785 -
2024/25 academic year. In addition to the interviews listed below, Michlalah
representatives will be conducting interviews at New York and New Jersey high schools.
Please check with your principal and/or Israel guidance counselor as to the date of the
interview at your school.

All applications are required to be submitted by the deadline of December 10.

INTERVIEW LOCATIONS INTERVIEW DATES
BALTIMORE Friday, Dec. 15 & Wednesday Jan. 10
MONSEY Sunday, Dec. 17

LOS ANGELES Monday/Tuesday, Dec. 18/19
CHICAGO Wednesday, Dec. 20
ATLANTA Thursday, Dec. 21
BROOKLYN Sunday, Dec. 24
CLEVELAND Monday, Dec. 25
PHILADELPHIA Tuesday, Dec. 26

TORONTO Monday, Jan. 8

BOCA RATON Tuesday, Jan. 9
MANCHESTER Monday morning, Jan. 22
LONDON Tuesday/Wednesday Jan. 23/24
PARIS Monday morning, Jan. 29
ZURICH Tuesday morning, Jan. 30
GIBRALTAR Wednesday morning, Jan. 31

We look forward to meeting you.

If you have any questions, please contact us at michlalahusa@aol.com or (845) 356-0664.

Cordially yours,

ya
Dr. Devorah Rosenwasser

Dean




